The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

Tender Notice

Sealed tender intends to hire the services for following Categories are invited from the Income Tax, Sale Tax registered Firms/Individuals having established credentials in terms of Financial and Managerial capabilities as per details given below.

Tender No.	Category / Work	Estimated Cost	2% Bid Security
A	Admission Campaign Fall and Spring Semester 2020-2021	Rs. 18,00,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-

- 2. Interested bidders may get the Tender Documents containing detailed specifications, terms and conditions from the Public Relations Office, Abbasia Campus, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur during the office hours 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. on submission of written application on letter head **OR** can be downloaded from the IUB website <u>www.iub.edu.pk</u> or PPRA website <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u> on payment of (Non Refundable Fee) of Rs.1000/- (separately for each category) through Bank challan of HBL A/C #14730000010403 **OR** pay order in favour of the Treasurer I.U.B.
- 3. A CDR for 2% of the bid value as **bid security** (Refundable) should be attached with the bid, otherwise the bid will be rejected.
- 4. Single Stage Single Envelopes bidding procedure will be adopted as per PPRA Rules 2014.
- 5. The Islamia University of Bahawalpur however, reserve the rights to reject all bids at any time prior to acceptance of a bid as per clause 35 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 and grounds of rejection will be conveyed to the bidders upon their request.
- 6. Pre-bid meetings will be held on 06-08-2020 for at 02:30 P.M.in the Public Relations Office, Abbasia Campus, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur.
- 7. Tender should reach in the Public Relations Office upto**11.08.2020** by **11:00 A.M.** Tenders will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of bidders or their representatives.
- 8. All Taxes will be applicable as per Rules levied by the Government of the Punjab.
- 9. In case of forced holidays, tender opening time/date will be considered as the next working day.



Director

Press, Media & Publications The Islamia University of Bahawalpur Abbasia Campus, Bahawalpur Phone: 062-9250236